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CHAPTER 229

AN ACT to amend 151.03 of the statutes, relating to permits to dispense
drugs and medicines in rural districts.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

151.03 of the statutes is amended to read:

151.03 In rural districts with no registered pharmacist or assistant
pharmacist within 3 miles, the board may issue * * * a permit to sell on
certain premises for one year, drugs and medicines specified therein, upon
payment of the fee fixed by the board, not exceding $10. The premises for
which the permit is issued must be an establishment where merchandise
is sold and shall be specified in the permit. An applicant for a permit for a
new rural store or for a permit upon change of ownership of an existing
rural store shall pay an inspection fee of $15 in addition to the annual
permit fee of $10.

Approved July 11, 1961.
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